Government of West Bengal

Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building, HC-7, Sec-III, Kolkata-700 106

No:767- RD/O/13E-06/2017

Date: 25.01.2019

Corrigendum

The Notification No. appeared as 4526-RD/O/13E-06/2017 dated 29.03.2018 in the first line of this Department Notification No. 2109-RD/O/13E-06/2017 dated- 29.03.2018 and Notification No. 2110-RD/O/13E-06/2017 dated- 29.03.2018 should be read as 4826-RD/O/13E-06/2017 dated 29.03.2018.

2) The 3rd column of SI. No. 19 of this Department Notification No. 2110-RD/O/13E-06/2017 dated-29.03.2018 should be read as Md Jamirul Hoque S/O- Adbul Khaleque instead of Md Jamirul Haque S/O Abdul Kahleque.

Other information as appeared in Notification No. 2109-RD/O/13E-06/2017 dated- 29.03.2018 and Notification No. 2110-Rd/O/13E-06/2017 dated- 29.03.2018 will remain unchanged.

> Sd/- D. Bhattacharyya Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No:767/1(8)- RD/O/13E-06/2017

Date: 25.01.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1) The Principal Accountant General(A&E), Treasury Building, Kolkata-1
- 2) The Secretary, Public Service Commission, W.B, 161-S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700126
- 3) The Director of Treasury , Liones Range, Fears Lane, Kolkata.
- 4) The District Magistrate_
- 5) The Block Development Officer,_
- 6) The Treasury Officer_
- 3 Shri Debasish Dasgupta/ Shri Sanjoy Das, A.I.O [He is requested to upload it in the departmental website]
- 8) Shri/Smt._

to the Government of West Bengal